#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2203**

# A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE, OREGON, ADOPTING CITY COUNCIL GOALS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have over a period of the last six months, since Mayor Knapp took office, considered what the City's priorities should be; and

WHEREAS, after lengthy discussion and due deliberation, the Mayor and City Council have agreed upon the following four (4) goals; and

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. The City Council Goals for the FY 2009-2010 shall be as follows:

### **Council Goal 1**

Enhance Livability And Safety in Wilsonville

#### **Council Goal 2**

Engage The Community In Smart Growth And Sustainability Concepts

#### **Council Goal 3**

Provide Support To Individuals And Families In Need Due To The Current Challenging Economic Times

#### Council Goal 4

Stimulate Business And Job Growth In The Community

- 2. Implementation measures shall be developed throughout the year as they are identified by Council with the assistance of staff.
- 3. Reports on the progress towards achieving these goals shall be presented by staff to Council quarterly.
- 4. This resolution will become effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 17th day of August, 2009 and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

TIM KNAPP, MAYOR

**RESOLUTION NO. 2203** 

PAGE 1 of 2

ATTEST:

Sandra C. King, MMC, City Recorder

**SUMMARY OF VOTES:** 

Mayor Knapp

Yes

Councilor Kirk

Excused

Councilor Nunez

Yes

Councilor Ripple

Excused

Councilor Hurst

Yes